Fiscal Year

2025-2026

2025-2026

2025-2026

2025-2026

2025-2026

2025-2026

2025-2026

2025-2026

2025-2026

2025-2026

2025-2026

2025-2026

2025-2026

2025-2026

Quarter

Q2

Q2

Q2

Q2

Q2

Q2

Q2

Q3

Q3

Q3

Q3

Q3

Q3

Q3

Name

Venessa Sweet

Venessa Sweet

Venessa Sweet

Venessa Sweet

Venessa Sweet

Venessa Sweet

Venessa Sweet

Venessa Sweet

Venessa Sweet

Venessa Sweet

Venessa Sweet

Venessa Sweet

Venessa Sweet

Venessa Sweet

Travel, Meal and Hospitality Disclosure — Valued Connections Healthcare

Position

Vice President, Legislative Affairs, Issues
Management and Governance
Vice President, Legislative Affairs, Issues
Management and Governance
Vice President, Legislative Affairs, Issues
Management and Governance
Vice President, Legislative Affairs, Issues
Management and Governance
Vice President, Legislative Affairs, Issues
Management and Governance
Vice President, Legislative Affairs, Issues
Management and Governance
Vice President, Legislative Affairs, Issues
Management and Governance
Vice President, Legislative Affairs, Issues
Management and Governance
Vice President, Legislative Affairs, Issues
Management and Governance
Vice President, Legislative Affairs, Issues
Management and Governance
Vice President, Legislative Affairs, Issues
Management and Governance
Vice President, Legislative Affairs, Issues
Management and Governance
Vice President, Legislative Affairs, Issues
Management and Governance
Vice President, Legislative Affairs, Issues
Management and Governance

Purpose

Attendance at annual conference - Assocation of Municipalities

Ontario

Travel to attend event with Ministers

Meeting with MPP - miliage

Ministers event - miliage

Community Event - with MPPs present - miliage

Table at Pathways to Success Resource Fair

Stakeholder meeting - potential board member

Travel to attend event with Ministers

Travel to attend MPP event

Meeting with Minister of Red Tape Reduction

Tour of new West Lincoln Memorial Hospital

Stakeholder meeting

Meeting with Ministry for Seniors and Accessibility

Stakeholder Meeting - Niagara Regional Transit

Total (inc. HST)

2264.02

14.04 S

70.2

9152 $

41.60 $

112.32 S

7436 $

42.64 S

42.64 S

75.40 $

48.88 $

17.16 S

74.88 S

93.60 $



Vice President, Legislative Affairs, Issues

2025-2026 Q3 Venessa Sweet Management and Governance Stakeholder Meeting, GR Advisor 85.28 S
Vice President, Legislative Affairs, Issues
2025-2026 Q3 Venessa Sweet Management and Governance Stakeholder Event, attendance at major donor christmas party 61.36 S

Total to date as of report 3,209.90 S



