

Fiscal Year	Quarter	Name	Travel, Meal and Hospitality Disclosure – Valued Connections Healthcare		Total (inc. HST)
			Position	Purpose	
2025-2026	Q2	Venessa Sweet	Vice President, Legislative Affairs, Issues Management and Governance	Attendance at annual conference - Association of Municipalities Ontario	2264.02
2025-2026	Q2	Venessa Sweet	Vice President, Legislative Affairs, Issues Management and Governance	Travel to attend event with Ministers	14.04 \$
2025-2026	Q2	Venessa Sweet	Vice President, Legislative Affairs, Issues Management and Governance	Meeting with MPP - mileage	70.2
2025-2026	Q2	Venessa Sweet	Vice President, Legislative Affairs, Issues Management and Governance	Ministers event - mileage	91.52 \$
2025-2026	Q2	Venessa Sweet	Vice President, Legislative Affairs, Issues Management and Governance	Community Event - with MPPs present - mileage	41.60 \$
2025-2026	Q2	Venessa Sweet	Vice President, Legislative Affairs, Issues Management and Governance	Table at Pathways to Success Resource Fair	112.32 \$
2025-2026	Q2	Venessa Sweet	Vice President, Legislative Affairs, Issues Management and Governance	Stakeholder meeting - potential board member	74.36 \$
2025-2026	Q3	Venessa Sweet	Vice President, Legislative Affairs, Issues Management and Governance	Travel to attend event with Ministers	42.64 \$
2025-2026	Q3	Venessa Sweet	Vice President, Legislative Affairs, Issues Management and Governance	Travel to attend MPP event	42.64 \$
2025-2026	Q3	Venessa Sweet	Vice President, Legislative Affairs, Issues Management and Governance	Meeting with Minister of Red Tape Reduction	75.40 \$
2025-2026	Q3	Venessa Sweet	Vice President, Legislative Affairs, Issues Management and Governance	Tour of new West Lincoln Memorial Hospital	48.88 \$
2025-2026	Q3	Venessa Sweet	Vice President, Legislative Affairs, Issues Management and Governance	Stakeholder meeting	17.16 \$
2025-2026	Q3	Venessa Sweet	Vice President, Legislative Affairs, Issues Management and Governance	Meeting with Ministry for Seniors and Accessibility	74.88 \$
2025-2026	Q3	Venessa Sweet	Vice President, Legislative Affairs, Issues Management and Governance	Stakeholder Meeting - Niagara Regional Transit	93.60 \$

2025-2026	Q3	Venessa Sweet	Vice President, Legislative Affairs, Issues Management and Governance	Stakeholder Meeting, GR Advisor	85.28	\$
2025-2026	Q3	Venessa Sweet	Vice President, Legislative Affairs, Issues Management and Governance	Stakeholder Event, attendance at major donor christmas party	61.36	\$
				Total to date as of report	3,209.90	\$